900323794 05/06/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM340448

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the (1) omission of the assignment document; and (2) the Citizenship of the receiving party, The Garmon Corporation. previously recorded on Reel 004310 Frame 0290. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Trademarks.		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900321421		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Overby Farm, LLC		10/20/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Garmon Corporation	
Street Address:	27461 Via Industria	
City:	Temecula	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92590	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3694907	
Registration Number:	3616497	
Registration Number:	3584717	OVERBY FARM
Registration Number:	3610474	HIP FLEX
Registration Number:	3330783	BERRIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cholley@hamptonholley.com

Correspondent Name: Colin C. Holley

Address Line 1: 2101 East Coast Highway, Suite 260
Address Line 4: Corona del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92625

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colin C. Holley, California Bar Member

SIGNATURE: /Colin C. Holley/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0250

DATE SIGNED: 05/06/2015

Total Attachments: 4
source=assignment-tm-4310-0290#page1.tif
source=assignment-tm-4310-0290#page2.tif

source=CA Secretary of State - Garmon#page1.tif

 $source = Overby\ Corrective\ Trademark\ Assignment\ -\ executed \#page 1.tif$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0251

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMARCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) 11-01-2010 United States Palent and Trademark (1966) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/2 103610385 To the Director of the U.S. Palent N _ documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Overhy Farm, LLC Name: Internal Association individual(s) Address: Street Address 2746 1 Was Janders to a Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State: A Company Other State Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Country: Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Chizenship Execution Date(s) 10 - 70 - 70 - Corporation Citizenship ☐ Assignment Merger Citizenship Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) See appearance hast Additional sheet(s) attached? [V] Yes [] No C Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) we amend shat 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and [concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:

Deciments to be recorded (including cover sheet) about to fame to (571) 273-0140, or malted to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-4450

Name of Person Signing

Phone Number

Fax Number: ____ Email Address: ____ 9. Signature:

Date

Deposit Account SHIP KRGUYENI 88888653 3694987

Treat number of pages arcading cover sheet, alliactiments, and deciment

Trademarks to be transferred from Overby Farm, LLC to The Garmon Corporation

Reg	iist	rai	tio.	<u>n l</u>	۷o

Cat Outline Symbol

3,694,907

Dog Outline Symbol

3,616,497

Overby Farm

3,584,717

Hip Bones

3,333,008 *Supplement Registration - Principal Registration

can be applied for after 5 years of use.

Berrier

3,330,783

Hip Flex

3,610,474

Fees:

\$40 first transfer and \$25 for every transfer thereafter.

Total of \$165

Garmon/Purch Agmt Docs/Trademarks to be Transferred

TRADEWARK
REEL: 004599 FRAWE: 02591

RECORDED: 11/01/2010

Business Entity Detail

Data is updated to the California Business Search on Wednesday and Saturday mornings. Results reflect work processed through Tuesday, April 07, 2015. Please refer to <u>Processing Times</u> for the received dates of filings currently being processed. The data provided is not a complete or certified record of an entity.

Entity Name: THE GARMON CORPORATION

Entity Number: C0888802

Date Wilmd: 04/30/1979

Status: ACTIVE

Jurisdiction: CALIFORNIA

Entity Address: 27461 VIA INDUSTRIA

Entity City, State, Mip: TEMECULA CA 92590

Agent for Service of Process: SCOTT J GARMON

Agent Address: 2024 GIRD RD

Agent City, State, Wip: FALLBROOK CA 92028

- * Indicates the information is not contained in the California Secretary of State's database.
 - If the status of the corporation is "Surrender," the agent for service of process is automatically revoked. Please refer to California Corporations Code section 2114 for information relating to service upon corporations that have surrendered.
 - For information on checking or reserving a name, refer to Name Availability.
 - For information on ordering certificates, copies of documents and/or status reports or to request a more extensive search, refer to Information Requests.
 - · For help with searching an entity name, refer to Search Tips.
 - For descriptions of the various fields and status types, refer to <u>Field</u> <u>Descriptions and Status Definitions</u>.

Privacy Statement | Free Document Readers

Copyright © 2015 California Secretary of State

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Whereas OVERBY FARM, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns the following trademarks (the "Overby Farm Trademarks"):

R	egistration No	
Cat Outline Symbol	3,694,907	
Dog Outline Symbol	3,616,497	
Overby Farm	3,584,717	
Hip Bones	3,333,008	*Supplement Registration - Principal Registration can be applied for after 5 years of use.
Berner	3,330,783	

3,610,474

Whereas THE GARMON CORPORATION, a California Corporation, located at 27461 Via Industria, Temecula, California 92590 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Overby Farm Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business in the Overby Farm Trademarks to Assignee.

Dated as of October 20, 2010

RECORDED: 04/13/2015

Hip Flex

OVERBY FARM, LLC

Py: Carol M. Jones Adams

Its: Meney/ag Menter

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005509 FRAME: 0255**